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..
United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3396641

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3495158
Date of Transaction: 09/21/2015

CUSTOMER:
SHEILA BIGELOW
PO BOX 138 p ~3 -2" - I_3 pu--n i
WITTMANN,AZ 85361-0138 US '·=.

#8 7 -U

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW.UNADJUD. ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

1 3 . 00 NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE - rda - 111 . 00
CASES: AMC433772/$37.00. AMC433773/
$37.00. AMC433774/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW.UNADJUD. ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

2 3 .00 NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE - nja - 60 . 00
CASES: AMC433772/$20.00, AMC433773/
$20.00. AMC433774/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

3 3 . 00 NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE - n/a - 465 . 00
CASES: AMC433772/$155.00, AMC433773/
$155.00, AMC433774/$155.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- Ad© ,6
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / NEW ASSOC .7, 4%41'

4 1.00 -n/a- .1 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED PLACER
CASES: AMC433772/$155.00

TOTAL: $791.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 791.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 09/21/2015

NAME: BIGELOW. THEODORE S
PO BOX 138
WITTMANN AZ 85361-0138 US



CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6656 AUTH CODE: 917701
NAME ON THEODORE S BIGELOWCARD:
EXPIRES: 02/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.
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United States Department of the Interior 

Bureau of Land Management, Arizona State Office 

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

RE:3830(9200)PB 

AMC433772, AMC438475 

GOLDFLOW #1, COOPERS GOLD 

~/V\ L <-{"?> ] I,?­

~ L\1 1s' l-\ ris-
Douglas A Cooper 
15069 N 114TH Way 

Scottsdale, AZ 85255-8960 

April 29, 2019 
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I am writing in response to your correspondence, date-stamped Dec 13 2018. 

Following receipt of your notification, I visited both of the above-referenced claims on Jan 19-20, 2019. I 

could find only minimal disturbance on the claims, which appeared to me to be from very minimal 

surface digging with hand tools. I undertook and completed reclamation of this minimal disturbance on 

the same dates. 

This is to provide you with notification of completion of that reclamation, and, as instructed, I am 

sending this so you may proceed with a final site inspection. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you need anything else. 

Best Regards, 

9o<A1l~k ~ 
Douglas A. Cooper 



United States Department of the Interior 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

In Reply Refer To: 
3830 (9200) PB 
AMC433772, AMC438475 

Arizona State Office 
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427 
www.blm.gov/az/ 

DEC 1 3 2018 
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CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8376 0859 62 

DOUGLAS A COOPER 
15069 N 114TH WAY 
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85255-8960 

AMC433772, AMC438475 

DECISION 

This decision affects those claims 
shown in the block below. 

GOLD FLOW #1, COOPERS GOLD 

MINING CLAIMS 
DECLARED FORFEITED 

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1, 2018, for failure 
to timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver 
(waiver) . 

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or 
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements 
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-l, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835 . 

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or 
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeited . 

Reclamation Requirements 

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your 
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s) . After you complete the 
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency 
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may 
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized 
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officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface 
management regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if 
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR 
Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you 
fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal 
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700. 

Appeal Procedures 

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in 
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If 
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed ih this office (at the above address) within 
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision 
appealed from is in error. 

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) 
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed 
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay 
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the 
notice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this 
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor 
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you 
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted. 

Standards for Obtaining a Stav 

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a 
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards: 

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied, 
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits, 
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and 
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay. 

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is 
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360. 

~~ ~ ~ 
Lucas Lucero o ; 
Deputy State Director ~ i: 
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Di~ sion-;< 
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49- -2·«&3 United States Department of the Interior
\==53*z/

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT \==211/

Arizona State Office ~~\**jajf~ One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix. Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
DEC 1 3 2018

In Reply Refer To:
3830 (9200) PB
AM(433771 AN'10438475

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 9214 8901 9403 8376 ()859 62

DECISION

DOUGLAS A COOPER This decision affects those claims
15069 N 114TH WAY shown in the block below.
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85255-8960 :

AN'10433772. AN,10438475
GOLD FLOW #L COOPERS GOLD

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited as of September 1.2018. for failure
to timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver
(waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of S 155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof. or submit a waiver. on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1. as amended. and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore. the claims listed above are forfeited.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities 011 lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation. you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface manacilim aliencv

-

so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine u hether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized



1 2

officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations. For land adihinistered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if
you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR
Subpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you
fail to comply with the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR
3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal
penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed iii this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden o f showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
for a stay of the effectiveness ofthis decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed.below. Copies ofthe
notice o f appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. Ifyou
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stav

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition fof a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure
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1 N CENTRAL AVE STE 800 SCOTTSDALE AZ 85255-8960
PHOENIX, AZ 85004

USPS CERTIFIED MAIL
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USPS Tracking Label Number: 9214 8901 9403 8376 0859 62
USPS Tracking History Postal Facility ZIP Date Time

PRE-SHIPMENT INFO SENT USPS AWAITS ITEM PHOENIX,AZ 85004 12/13/2018 10:25
ORIGIN ACCEPTANCE PHOENIX,AZ 85004 12/18/2018 07:36
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POSTAL SERVICE
UNITED STAT-

Date Produced: 12/24/2018

ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8376
0859 62. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 12/21/2018 at 03:35 p.m. in
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85255. The  scanned-immg= nf thA rACipient inforniationis-provided below.
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Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: Cl 127157.6484738
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SENDER: COMPLETE THE SECTION ,« 0 0 0 0

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. A Signature

• Print your name and address on the reverse x~ [] Agent
0 Addressee ~so that we can return the card to you. 6

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B . Received by (Printed Name) C . Date of Delivery

or on the front if space permits.
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O NoTED BIGELOW, SHEI[A BIGELOW
PO BOX 1887
PCKT ANGELES WA 98362-0282
920/RE/AMC433772, AMC433931

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mail Express®
O Adult Signature O Registered Mail™

0Certified Mail® Delivery
0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery 0 Registered Mail Restricted

0 Certified Mail Restricted Delivery M Return Receipt for9590 9402 2003 6123 5668 42 0 Collect on Delivery Merchandise

2. Article Number gransfer from service /abe/) g Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery il Signature Confirmation™
Insured Mail 0 Signature Confirmation

7014 2870 0000 1115 7141 Insured Mail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
bver $500)

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt
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ln Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RE
AM('433772. AMC433931

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7014 2870 0000 1115 7141

DECISION

rED BIGELOW
SIIEILA BIGELOW : This decision affects those claims shown
PO BOX 1887 : in the block below.
PORT ANGELES, WA 98362-0282 :

AMC433774. AMC433931
LIL'S GOLD #1, GOLDEN GOOSE

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2016, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau ofLand Management (BLM), if you fail to

.
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reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(Et). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Apneal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden ofproof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for ObtaininE a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure

. , f
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QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUIT CLAIM DEED, Executed this ls' Day of November, 2015,
by the following party, hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR,

HLM DATE ST AMP:Names: Ted Bigelow and Sheila Bigelow

Whose Address is: P.O. Box 138
Wittmann, AZ 85361 cont

>< n -'' 1 84- --1 <To second parties, hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE, 22 : 4 3,
I \1 Cn L

5 -1Nannes: 
51, ro

crl' Larry Jinkins 1 / Byron Caldwell

Addresses:
290723rd Street / 2314 Gunnison Ave.Snyder, TX 79549 / Grand Junction, CO 81501

WITNESSETH, That the said GRANTOR, for valuable consideration by the GRANTEE, thesufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release andquitclaim unto the said GRANTEE forever, all the right, title, interest, and claim which the saidGRANTOR has in and to the following described 40 acre mining claim, and improvementsand appurtenances thereto in the County of: Maricopa, State of: Arizona, to wit:

40 ACRE
MINING CLAIM: AMC426144; Pharaoh's Gold

NO TRANSFER FEE NECESSARY
EXEMPT PER ARS 11-1134 A-6

ENTERED INTO=MPUTER* 047314 ) :11~12~40/4-93*VV
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QUIT CLAIM DEED
THIS QUIT CLAIM DEED, Executed this 1St Day of November, 2015,
by the following party, hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR,

BLM DATE STAMP:Names: Ted Bigelow and Sheila Bigelow

Whose Address is: P.O. Box 138 =fa -Wittmann, AZ 85361

- -4- r©

ECEITo second parties, hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE, 73 r-1 77

- I

Name: 'Pete Lance AND thristy Stegner -
i A)criWhose 10617 W. Daley Lane

Address Is: Peoria, AZ 85383

WITNESSETH, That the said GRANTOR, for valuable consideration by the GRANTEE, thesufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release andquitclaim unto the said GRANTEE forever, all the right, title, interest, and claim which the saidGRANTOR has in and to the following described 40 acre mining claim, and improvementsand appurtenances thereto in the County of: Maricopa, State of: Arizona, to wit:

40 ACRE
MINING CLAIM: AMC427389; Tub O' Gold

NO TRANSFER FEE NECESSARY ,EXEMPT PER ARS 11-1134 A-6
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QUIT CLAIM DEED
THIS QUIT CLAIM DEED, Executed this 30th Day of December, 2015,
by the following party, hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR,

BLM DATE STAMP:Names: Sheila Bigelow

Whose Address is: P.O. Box 138 7 NfL- -~Wittmann, AZ 85361 rn C-
,  -4 =3mjoTo second parties, hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE, ro R.H.2

> 8%i\J 00Name: 'Doug Cooper 0 5 -Tl
ro
Ul

Whose 15069 N. 114th Way
Address Is: Scottsdale, AZ 85255

WITNESSETH, That the said GRANTOR, for valuable consideration by the GRANTEE, thesufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release andquitclaim unto the said GRANTEE forever, all the right, title, interest, and claim which the saidGRANTOR hiq in and to the following described 20 acre mining claim, and improvementsand appurtenances thereto in the County of: Maricopa, State of: Arizona, to wit:

20 ACRE
MINING CLAIM: AMC433772; Gold Flow #1

NO TRANSFER FEE NECESSARY
EXEMPT PER ARS 11-1134 A-6
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QUIT CLAIM DEED
THIS QUIT CLAIM DEED, Executed this 30~h Day of December, 2015,
by the following party, hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR,

ELM DATE STAMP ;Names: Sheila Bigelow

Whose Address is: P.O. Box 138 - %3Wittmann, AZ 85361 
t'i .---

:U ZI> ..-iso

- 22 .on
r..) i rnTo second parties, hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE, 427..) h r"l rri

i\] 0 CDName: AVilliam 0. Young CD 0 22
Whose 3338 Laurel Crest Dr. crl
Address Is: Kingwood, TX 77339-2245

WITNESSETH, That the said GRANTOR, for valuable consideration by the GRANTEE, thesufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release andquitclaim unto the said GRANTEE forever, all the right, title, interest, and claim which the saidGRANTOR has in and to the following described 20 acre mining claim, and improvementsand appurtenances thereto in the County of: Maricopa, State of: Arizona, to wit:

20 ACRE
MINING CLAIM: AMC433773; Golden Glow #3

NO TRANSFER FEE NECESSARY
EXEMPT PER ARS 11-1134 A-6



~ ; Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3472741
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3572748
Date of Transaction: 01/12/2016

CUSTOMER:
SHEILA BIGELOW
PO BOX 138
WITTMANN,AZ 85361-0138 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / TRF/6 -Wa- 60.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC426144/$60.00

TOTAL: $60.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau ofLand Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 60.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 01/12/2016

NAME: BIGELOW, SHEILA
PO BOX 138
WITTMANN AZ 85361-0138 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6656 AUTH COI)E: 488480
NAME ON THEODORE S BIGELOWCARD:
EXPIRES: 02/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

httv://ilmnirmOaD301/ceibin/cbso/zorder 1/12/2016



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/8/2019

Box Number= AZ15024

I lll jill 111111 1111 1111 111 1111111'll 1111  lilli 111  11 1111 Ill Ill Illl I Il lilli Hill l 111 111111111111 li li
Claim Begin-End: AMC433772-AMC433774

4 Annual Filings

Illl'lll Illill illl lilli ll'lll Il lili AZ15024-25 AMC433502-AMC433786



* ~TED ST:ITES 993 114 639
Fonn 383()-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR B #43-3 11 39/
(January 2017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORMAPPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: January 31,2020

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

i. This small miner waiwr is filed for the assessment >:ar beginning on September 1,2018 and ending on September 1. 2019
2, The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill. or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

ofAmeriea on September 1.2017
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim lihted prior to filing this wai; er and understand that by filing this form.

the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year onl)'),

a notice of intent to liold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of thi:, waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be u aived from payment of the maintenance fee. and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknouledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001. the filing or recording of a false. fictitious. or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to 5250,000, a prison tenn not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims. mill or tunnel sites for which this ~ aiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME. BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

1. Complex AMC414343 C 9 13.3
1, Golden Glow #3 AMC433773

CJas r
6. -3-
7

8, 1 Un
9 -d<

PHOENI.X. ARIZONA

>-t~ S10. -rl
..

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:
00 .7

1 William 0. Young

i 4/4 (Owner's Signature)(Ouner's Name - Please Print)

25230 Forest Lake Cir. 8-£-6 1/) Porter TX 77365
(Owner's Mailing Addressl a u.) FS*\6 (City) (State) (Zip Code)- ill------------ -fr-«23\,A----------------------

*** New Address *** //~7
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (Zip Code)(State)

f« 4 8 3,
l Owner's Name - Please Print) ENTERED  SEP 142018 wner's Signature)

GO
(Owner s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Continued on page 2)

4 *i j S



Cu*mer Update Page 1 of 1

Customer Name Update Screen

System ID:MC
Name: YOUNG WILLIAM 0 Lookup

Proprietor #: 2342044 Renumber To:
Category: P - PRIVATE v

Address: 25230 FOREST LAKE CIR Prd- 1-70
ENTERED SEP 142018

City: PORTER

State:FYI- ' - Lookup
Zip:1 773655979

E]UNDELIVERABLE
0 No Annual Reminders

Email:1
Phone:

Save Save/Override DataFIux

Delete Renumber

Customer details successfully saved for Customer Id 2342044

http://ilmocopOap931:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/masterup?@webid=9ilf59HW4mzd-1536944280-1393-2... 9/14/2018



Picklist for Proprietors Page 1 06*. - .

List of Proprietors
YOUNG WILLIAM O[23420441, 3338 LAUREL CREST DR, , KINGWOOD, TX, 773392245, P, MATCHED

AL
pt fL€nows 609<45 f

Select Cancel

http://ilmocopOap931:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/custpicklistb?&system_id=MC&blm_admi... 9/14/2018



9/14/1 3 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Mail - Extended due date, mairite~~~~~ fees and waivers received after 9/4/183

Brown, Pauline <paulinebrown@blm.gov>
I~:1£11#1

Extended due date, maintenance fees and waivers received
after 9/4/18
Guenaga, Elaine <eguenaga@blm.gov> Thu, Sep 6, 2018 at 10:36 AM
To: BLM_WO_Mining_Law_Adjudication <blm_wo_mining_law_adjudicationl@blm.gov>

Good morning everyone.
Just a reminder, with the due date for maintenance fees and waivers extended to 9/4/18
because of the 1 st falling on a day the office was closed, use 9/4 for those filings
received in your office on 9/4. For those filings that were postmarked on or before
9/4/18, and received within 15 days of the 9/4/18 deadline, use the date of the postmark
as the action date. See Handbook 3830-1 at 111 -F(3)(b(3)(a), on pages 111-16-17. For
forfeit and void decisions, however, use 9/1/18 as the forfeiture date. If you have any
questions, please let me know.
Best regards,

Elaine Guenaga
Mineral Leasing and Mining Law Specialist
Mining Claim National Data Steward
WO-320 Division of Solid Minerals
(775) 861-6539 Office
(775) 276-0287 Cell
(775) 861 -6710 Fax

https:#mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=d50e8e88cd&jsver=K8SpjNhSmRc.en.&cbl=gmail-fe_180909.14_p)&view=pt&msg=165aff4e636d251 c&se... 1/1



~ Form 3830-4 UNITi~ STATES(Januar*2017)  DEPARTMEN~~ THE INTERIOR OMB NO.: 1004-0114
FORM APPROVED

.

, BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: January 31,2020

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK
9 33 -171

lili 18'~fi12il~~1!11#111<1~rtfll Ill
FEE# 20180 9575WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO: 45(8·*h.OFFICIAL RECORDS 4/«: 74>Nk
OF MOHAVE COUNTY OAA-256* . 3,

NAME: William 0. Young KRISTI BLAIR, ~ -
COUNTY RECORDER 0/j1554/

'0.8 6

XI)DRESS: 25232 Forest Lake Cir 08/10/2018 08:08 AM Fee: $15.00

PAGE: 1 of 3
CITY, STATE, ZIP: Porter, TX 77365

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims 1
x $10/claim
Total due BLM $ 10

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development, labor andimprovements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year endingSeptember 1, 2018 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County ofMohave , in the State of Arizona

Tp Rg Sec Mer County Recordation Co. Recording
BLM Serial No. Name of Claim Example: 133 SE 14 MDM Book and Page No. Date
AMC 414343 Complex 19N 2OW 34 GSR

-O = 3
m %1E - 60

x 5 '32
> Z E.:,1422 > 25
N . U LJ
0
Z ..
3» ·= 3

-FF 1-)-' 1,13 IL. 1 {1)23
(Continued on page 2) ~ N T E R LA K 1SEP 1 3 2018 .,UBY- 4,4-'~

--



..
2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and

improvement to show at least $100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was
performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey
and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Value of Work Date Work Was
Description of Work Performed Performed Performed

Cleared debMs and trash from area and road maintance. Mined for minerals. $180 3/10/2018-3/12/2018

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)
William O. Young 25232 Forest Lake Cir. Porter, Tx 77365

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable
minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)
William O. Young 25232 Forest Lake Cir. Porter, TX 77365

£73
-

*** NEW ADDRESS *** ,
r j 33

21
11

¥'C
IN

30
Hd

NIS SEP -4 A 'm
D 0

O = .1
Z •• -n
3. 4, 3

--

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of March 12 , 20_18, all monuments
required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the
subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3) ( Form 3830-4. page 2)



markings sufficient to appropriately designate the comer of the claim to which it pertains and the name of theclaim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of peliury under the laws of the State of Arizona that theforegoing statamenis 24 true and correct:
* All- AUl 1

AlAl,r -VlA-4 Dak. 7~-3>S )ao1 K '(Sign~re of per60:f'responsible for above statement)

Title 18 U>d.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department oragency ofthe United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this 60 day of wjLA\1~ 20 1 gBy. 03 14%1*?P(Signifture of AMant) ~M.vCommrsmon EW,res~

Title: Alotvot/3 BA\0\ ir :./7 CAROLINA CHAVEZck Notary ID #128118954

My Commission Expires: % '2- ~ 23'1 \9=*ttr .2-02* \ ~. December 29.2021

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM)under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claimsare located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year aM the *Int~ld statewhere the claims are located. ==-Tr3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recordin~tforr~*i  on:must belisted for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice . -0 b. 1 33
4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing alllabor or improvements which wat~erformed on.pgdidbenefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements mu»also 66 lista.~he totalamount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at 13st $114 for-Blch claim.5. The names and current mailing addresses ofthe person(s) performing the labor shall be~ted i~:para2*113.6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) ofthe claims shall be lild in ffaragl®h 4. Themailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyone *reseSng * claimant.Be sure to note ifthere has been a change of address.
7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properlyerected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit oranother type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located,must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends.For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30.Requirements for filing a notice ofintent to hold canbe found at 43 CFR 3835.33.9. A processing fee of $10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavitof assessment work.

(Continued on page 4) ( Form 38304, page 3)



Form 3830-4 UNIT]#H rTATES(Januaty 2017) FORM APPROVED
DEPARTMEN*| I THE INTERIOR OMB NO.: 1004-0114

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: January 31,2020 N
AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: William 0. Young

ADDRESS: 25232 Forest Lake Cir

CITY, STATE, ZIP: ~orter, TX 77365
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of Claims 1

x $10/claim
Total due BLM $ 10

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development, labor and
improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending
September 1, 2018 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of
Maricopa , in the State of Arizona

Tp Rg Sec Mer County Recordation Co. Recording
BLM Serial No. Name of Claim Example: 133 5£ 14 MDM Book and Page No. . / Date
AMC 433773 Golden Glow #3 6N 3W 5 GSR 2015-0678437

g i

BLM AZ # i. T,

2 1
2< 1

1 e

R E C E 1 V
p

O =n
.,73

=Y· 13

(Continued on page Z)



2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor andimprovement to show at least $100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey wasperformed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the surveyand report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

Value of Work Date Work WasDescription of Work Performed Performed Performed
Cleared debris and trash from area and road maintance. Mined for minerals. $180 3/05/2018-3/07/2018

3. Name and mailing address ofeach person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)William O. Young 25232 Forest Lake Cir. Porter, Tx 77365

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuableminerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)
William O. Young 25232 Forest Lake Cir. Porter, TX 77365

*** NEW ADDRESS *** 2 g

BL 9 A0

- - 31 gX 1~ r ge
·EDO

0 = 13
-n

>
In

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of March 12 , 2018, all monumentsrequired by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on thesubject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3) 
( Form 3830-4, page 2)



.

markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of theclaim(s).

I hereby certify under penaltykf perjury under the laws of the State of Arizona that theforegoing stateme*'are,~~;#ff(d correct:
411 jiV.',/A_,UnMSV A-/ Date:  1 jlo/ao, Fr

(Signature of~on resp °6~le for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1~Eff and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department oragency ofthe Umted States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this 420 day of IXI-\~ 20 18

BY. CQ/¢AAj»5-
(Signature of Affiant)-

Title: W Ki1A1) fA 61, c ~NotaryiD*128118954~
CAROLINACHAVEZ

My Commission Expires: ; 212-ci 1 90-2- \ My Commission Expires
December 29. 2021

INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM)under the provisions of43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFRpart3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claimsare located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and statewhere the claims are located.
3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording informatiokinust belisted for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice. 7, = r-
4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which w~perf~ed }Rt or did

benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements m~ alsc~ listStoThe totalamount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at *st $ ~0 for44@i claim.
5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall beltsted ~par*@h 3.6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be *ed iqngEN~ 4. Themailing address shall be the owner's address and not the address of an agent or anyonem,resemlng ths@laimant.

Be sure to note ifthere has been a change of address. 9 :?3 IN7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments req~ed bldaw €ire properlyerected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims lidlbd. '''
8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit oranother type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located,

must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends.For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30.
Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.

9. A processing fee of $10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit
of assessment work.

(Continued on page 4) C Form 3830-4, page 3)
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Receipt Page 1 ofl ,

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4257963
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4373533
Date of Transaction: 09/07/2018

CUSTOMER:
WILLIAMS YOUNG
25230 FOREST LAKE CIR
PORTER,TX 77365-5979 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL 2018/21 1.00 -n/a - 20.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED WAV
CASES: AMC414343/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 09/04/2018
CHECK NO: 9033

NAME: YOUNG, WILLIAMS
25230 FOREST LAKE CIR
PORTER TX 77365-5979 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/7/2018



... 1 ..
Run Date: 09/05/17 Run Time: 02:33 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3969948 Printed For Lead File # AMC433772

Agency Tracking ID: 1504281038

Assessment Year: 2018, 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 6

Paid On: 09/01/2017 Total Amount Paid: $1,240.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No _ - Amount Paid
E GOLD FLOW #1 AMC433772 AMC433772 $310.00
1 COOPERS GOLD AMC438475 AMC438475 $310.00 ~
~ RATTLESNAKE LIL AMC443777 ' AMC443777 $620.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



..  1 .Receipt Page 73 of 92..
United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3969948
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4079860
Date of Transaction: 09/01/2017

CUSTOMER:
DOUGLAS ADAM COOPER
615 E WEBER DR
TEMPE.AZ 85281 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 . 00 - n/a - 620 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC443777/$620.00

TOTAL: $620.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 620.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 09/01/2017

NAME: DOUGLAS ADAM COOPER
615 E WEBER DR
TEMPE AZ 85281 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX1908 AUTH CODE: 00452D
NAME ON DOUGLAS ADAM COOPERCARD:
EXPIRES: 11/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search'?screen mode=RECEIPT 9/15/2017



Run Date: 07/31/17 Run Time: 02:19 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3907553 Printed For Lead File/AMC433772 .~
Agency Tracking ID: 1501102350

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 07/26/2017 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No » Lead File  No Amount Paid
COMPLEX , AMC414343 AMC414338 $155.00
GOLDEN GLOW #3 m AMC433773 AMC433772 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 6 of 18

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3907553
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4016945
Date of Transaction: 07/26/2017

CUSTOMER:
WILLIAM O YOUNG
3338 LAUREL CREST DR.
KINGWOOD,TX 77339 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -n/a - 310.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC414343/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: I-ems will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 07/26/2017

NAME: WILLIAM O YOUNG
3338 LAUREL CREST DR.
KINGWOOD TX 77339 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6504 AUTH CODE: 095416
NAME ON WILLIAM 0 YOUNGCARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 7/31/2017



r. 0
Run Date: 09/14/16 Run Time: 01:48 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3650521 Printed For Lead File # AMC433772
Agency Tracking ID: 1472753811

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 09/01/2016 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
GOLD FLOW #1 AMC433772 AMC433772 $155.00
COOPERS GOLD AMC438475 AMC438475 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 97 of 104

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3650521
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3754540
Date of Transaction: 09/01/2016

CUSTOMER:
DOUGLAS ADAM COOPER
SUITE 130
SCOTTSDALE,AZ 85251 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 310.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC433772/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 09/01/2016

NAME: DOUGLAS ADAM COOPER
SUITE 130
SCOTTSDALE AZ 85251 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX6832 AUTH CODE: 08257D
NAME ON DOUGLAS ADAM COOPERCARD:
EXPIRES: 11/2019

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/6/2016



0 0
Run Date: 08/25/16 Run Time: 05:50 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3624851 Printed For Lead File # AMC433772
Agency Tracking ID: 1470762868

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 2

Paid On: 08/09/2016 Total Amount Paid: $310.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid 1
COMPLEX AMC414343 AMC414338 $155.00
GOLDEN GLOW #3 AMC433773 AMC433772 $155.00 ~

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



KeCelpI rage 14 OI 60

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3624851
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3728600
Date of Transaction: 08/09/2016

CUSTOMER:
WILLIAM O. YOUNG
3338 LAUREL CREST DR.
KINGWOOD,TX 77339 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -rda - 310.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC414343/$310.00

TOTAL: $310.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 310.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/09/2016

NAME: WILLIAM O. YOUNG
3338 LAUREL CREST DR.
KINGWOOD TX 77339 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX9962 AUTH CODE: 00976Z
NAME ON WILLIAM O. YOUNGCARD:
EXPIRES: 11/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=RECEIPT 8/22/2016
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T Run Date: 07/12/16 ~DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO~ Run Time: 03:08 PM
-'BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEI~ Ame. 395865

MINING CLAIMS 401 @91
MC Customer Information - With Serial No . and Claim Name 463026

ACTIVE CLAIMS 405032
Page 1 of i

Admin State : AZ 937110 938772 466036

Geo State : AZ 
93393) 4It395
936762 9/6/66
**9446. 9 a6O9/

BIGELOW SHEILA CUSTOMER ID: 2372651
PO BOX 138
WITTMANN, AZ 85361-0138

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC395808 GOLDEN DRAGON #3 AMC395805 ACTIVE

AMC395809 GOLDEN DRAGON #4 AMC395805 ACTIVE

AMC401292 GOLDEN DRAGON AMC401292 ACTIVE

AMC401293 JUBILATION #1 AMC401292 ACTIVE

AMC405038 GOLDEN DRAGON #5 AMC405038 ACTIVE

AMC416166 GOLDFINGER #2 AMC416165 ACTIVE

AMC426091 PHARAOHS TOMB #9 AMC426091 ACTIVE

AMC433774 LIL'S GOLD #1 AMC433772 ACTIVE

AMC433931 GOLDEN GOOSE AMC433931 ACTIVE

AMC433932 PHARAOH'S TOMB #2 AMC433931 ACTIVE

AMC433933 RATTLESNAKE LIL AMC433931 ACTIVE

AMC436768 THOMPSONS RESERVE #2 AMC436768 ACTIVE

AMC437110 GOLDEN GOOSE #2 AMC437110 ACTIVE

Number of ACTIVE cases: 13

BIGELOW TED CUSTOMER ID: 2372625
PO BOX 138
WITTMANN, AZ 85361-0138

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC395808 GOLDEN DRAGON #3 AMC395805 ACTIVE

AMC395809 GOLDEN DRAGON #4 AMC395805 ACTIVE

AMC401292 GOLDEN DRAGON AMC401292 ACTIVE

AMC401293 JUBILATION #1 AMC401292 ACTIVE

AMC403096 PHOENIX #1 AMC403086 ACTIVE

AMC405038 GOLDEN DRAGON #5 AMC405038 ACTIVE

AMC406037 D.G. #1 AMC406036 ACTIVE

AMC411392 MC 1 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC411393 MC 2 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC411394 MC 3 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC411395 MC 4 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC411396 MC 5 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC411397 MC 6 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC411398 MC 7 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC411399 MC 8 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC411400 MC 9 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC411401 MC 10 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC411402 MC 11 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC411403 MC 12 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC411404 MC 13 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC411405 MC 14 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC411406 MC 15 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC411407 MC 16 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC411408 MC 20 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC411409 MC 21 AMC411390 ACTIVE

AMC413789 LOST PICK #5 AMC413789 ACTIVE

AMC416166 GOLDFINGER #2 AMC416165 ACTIVE

AMC426091 PHARAOHS TOMB #9 AMC426091 ACTIVE

A=662£35 6,449~*£ 6+01286

7/1@- 101),6. 11'n NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA P67 662>1 1337
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM . poer AAEsE(£5. WA93366L

i n A=·rn,i., A GAWLQPE *C£,27- £,B#6 .



./1/

1 Run Date: 07/12/16 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIgR Run Time: 03:08 PM
=6UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEI

MINING CLAIMS
MC Customer Information - With Serial No. and Claim Name

ACTIVE CLAIMS
Page 2 of f

Serial No. Claim Name/Number Lead Serial No. Disposition

AMC433774 LIL'S GOLD #1 AMC433772 ACTIVE
AMC433931 GOLDEN GOOSE AMC433931 ACTIVE
AMC433932 PHARAOH'S TOMB #2 AMC433931 ACTIVE
AMC433933 RATTLESNAKE LIL AMC433931 ACTIVE

AMC436768 THOMPSONS RESERVE #2 AMC436768 ACTIVE
AMC437110 GOLDEN GOOSE #2 AMC437110 ACTIVE

Number of ACTIVE cases: 34

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM.



4,11 5 ,
'1 1SENDER' COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELJVERY

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. A Signature '• Print your name and address on the reverse X 0 Agentso that we can return the card to you. 0 Addressee
• Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, B. Received by (P#nted Name) C. Date of Deliveryor on the front if space permits.
1. ArticleAddressed to: D. Is dellve,y address dfferent from ltem 17 0 YesTED AND SHEILA BIGELOW If YES. enter delivery address below: O No

PO BOX ig 57
Patt- 4 4'66#,5 4' R

920/RM/AMC433931

7#361
3. Service lype 0 Priority Mall Express®~ ~~Rest,loted Dellvely E S~~ =L-10 Ce*fled Mall®9590 9402 1512 5362564042 0 Collect on Delivery Merchandise
0 Certmed Mall Restricted Dellvely 6 Return Receipt for

2. Article Number gransfer Rom service /abeo ' 0 Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery 8 Signature Confimlation™...il 0 Signature Confirmation,7016 0340 0000 2483 9223 11 Restricted Delivery Restricted Dellvmy
~. 92 ~~Dii=-=~ PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9063 Domestic Return Receipt 6

,1 US~SJRAQI*G#
First-Class MallLi,-11 Postage& Fees *aid
USPS.sy! k* 3 . 2511 Permit No. G-10

*74, 41~-
9590 9402 1512 5362 5640 35

2 United States j "Sender:,Please print your name, addless, and ZIP+4®in thia box•Postal Service f *, _»rn c-r
-r UNITED STATESCD.84 Al DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIORL.4 --

:16 Bureau of Land Managementb "
Arizona State Office

, , 4 One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
22' 2-- Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427=2

LLi

N. >



litH 1 1111:U IVIAIL
UNITED STATES

: f

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Bureau of Land Management 

neopost' FIRST-OLA. 3 MAIL,11 06/28/2016 2 4. '1/: :« '17, m
Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 V 'r-,

Phoenix, Arizona 850044427 7016 9348 0009_ 2483_5223 E-B~ »-060'64
.' ...... I IinawN,s:i~ogify: 0 '.. ,! i r).1 433

5' ' OFFICIAL miSINESS
3*NAL.TY~~R P'ErTE USE $300

TED AND SHEILA BIGELOW JUN 3 8 2016
-< po 80X 1%1/7:z_/·. CD FIRST NOTICEU.1 0- I , 25 foKE A«\es w A~t't e! 5 SECOND NOTICE 7- 4-1 CD

5 * O- DATE OF RETURN 1 4/
m C-: 1 €361

--IZZ#':: : :
----Ar._ -1- 25 :- ..00 --L--1-/;...../........1,&7/ ../1//i/--

.

t
;....

i Complete Items 1,2, an*St, 1333 A Stg~ture- ih-* >15>hiES » 4.-
•· ~ach this card to the b12<1f~he·mailplece, B. Received by (P,in teAR&*) liC*|-91 08#36N ·~

oronthefrontlf spacepen,*ta.
1. A,ticleAddressed to: D. ladelive,yaddressdIN**t,®Ati~17 0 Yes -/

' TED AND SHEILA BIGELOW \4»US po
PO BOX 1887
PORT ANGELES WA 98362-0282
920/RM/AMC433931

3. Service Npe 0 Pdority Mail Express®

111111111111111111111111~1111111 ~1111111111 96*!tmnatu< 0 Registered Mall"*
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~EPARTMENT OF THE INTERI~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME_

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 01/28/2016 11:31 AM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of :

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC43377220.000
Claim Name: GOLD FLOW #1 Lead File Number
Commodity : AIVIC433772
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

COOPER DOUGLAS A 15069 N 114TH WAY SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85255-8960 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

11 0060N 0030W 003 SW HASSAYAMPA FO. MARICOPA

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

09/19/2015 403 LOCATION DATE

09/21/2015 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3396641

09/21/2015 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2016;$155 3396641

01/28/2016 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

01/12/2016 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED BIGELOW SHEILA 3472741

09/21/2015 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC433772-AMC433774;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



_pEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIC* ~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME2

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 01/28/2016 11:31 AM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 2 of:

01 10-21-1976,090STATOO90;43 USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AIVIC43377320.000
Claim Name: GOLDEN GLOW #3 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC433772
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

YOUNG WILLIAM O 3338 LAUREL CREST DR KINGWOOD, TX 77339-2245 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0060N 0030W 004 NW HASSAYAMPA FO MARICOPA

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

09/19/2015 403 LOCATION DATE

09/21/2015 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3396641

09/21/2015 484 , LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2016;$155 3396641

01/28/2016 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

01/12/2016 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED BIGELOW SHEILA 3472741

09/21/2015 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC433772-AMC433774;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



.pEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIC~
1 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEI

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 01/28/201611:35 AM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 3 of :

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC43377430.000
Claim Name: LIL'S GOLD #1 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC433772
Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee: $310.00

Name & Address Int Rel

81 GELOW TED PO BOX 138 WITTMANN, AZ 85361-0138 CLAIMANT
81(,ELOW SHEILA. PO BOX 138 WITTMANN, AZ 85361-0138 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 00€ON 0030W 005 NW HASSAYAMPA FO MARICOPA

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

09/19/2015 403 LOCATION DATE

09/21/2015 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3396641

09/21/2015 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE 2016;$155 3396641

01/28/2016 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

09/21/2015 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC433772-AMC433774;

09/21/2015 685 ADDL MAINTENANCE FEE 2016;$155 3396641

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



~~NING CLAIM STATUS RIORT
Data Entered : 0 9 ~30~/C *45 MTP Checked By: Tl tic-1

GEO Checked By: L.%2( A
-

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC $«85173- thru AMC 4.5377«

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:
LODE Location Fee @ $37 = $

(7. PLACER Processing Fee @ $ 20 = $
~ ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $155 = $ 466-

MILL SITE Add' I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $ les--as*.px
TUNNEL SITE SUBTOTAL $

TOTAL ACREAGE: Per Claim Other Fees $
(Placer Only)

Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: .9- TOTAL $ U)-qi
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ Mail [ ] TIMELY FILED: Yes [ L/~ No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T (o/V R 841) SEC 3 , 5 l.\/ 11
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ 1 FOREST SERVICE [ 1 SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No[ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] OTHER [ 1
SRHA I 1 Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes I 1 No [ 1

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:

AMC433112

Open to Entry On N/A [ 1

COMMENTS/STATUS: Vol D { ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTHER [ ]

1 1 190511 / X)(-ffut- :Ifd_. 64-i) 1,4-
[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINALADJUDICATION ******************** 1
DATE f 1 '1., V ~\  9 INITIALS M

\



LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN thattlr GO ~ 6 F\O W 4 1 placer mining claim

has been located by ~¢\0:,~ £4 57»~ 8 910 UO P.0.BOX 139 90 i \UA euRn , 4-2
4 53 61

The general course of this claim is 5 20 N and it is situated in
PARA o os ci County(ies), Arizona.

This claim is \ 3 JO feet in length and 10 6 0 feet in width. This claim runs from the
location monument on which the location notice is posted approximately 13 JO feet in a

N direction to the N end line and 660 feet in a Q
direction to the 60 end line. This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of
the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section -5 ,

Township GN, Range 1 151_, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim
encompasses portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following
quarter section(s), Section(s), Township(s), and Range(s): E # 5 B 4- Sw * SEC , 3

T 6NR300 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and

additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Tkd* 10 (Aeres 0 F
60\Int ck *15 6,2,0, Th \000~-el 84 ike 6.15<80, O<- 09(>5

AMC433112

680, 3j T 6 xi R3 0 4
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this J ct day of 4 eA. , 20.15 .1.-0 0 /

LOCATOR(s) 51» \3141, 61
--.

3LM DATE STAMP:

90 1 d IE dE §lOt

'n -3 1 '1! C 75-; -L , -L 4 6.- V

03A!3033



BLM DATESTAMP:

RECEIVED
LM AZ STATE OFF!6-

1015 SEP 21 P 2:06
CLAIM MAP

!/ r -·l i.. Ic .-luENIA, ARIZONA

N Lode C ) Placer ~

3

AMC433112'

1-0 0 a.¥i D M -J

Scale: 1" = E * A E# 51~ t
1. The above map depicts the G o~ 6 5-\ o uJ 44 1- mining claim, which is located in the

of Section(s) 3 , Township 6 _ 10 , Range 3 W , Gila
and Salt River Base and Meridian, MArt copcd County Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: R 1 i X L.1- j Oct*2<

04 Re»-r, .

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on
the map.

OTE: 13{t,A WiNG Nt)T TO SCALE



..

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that t~e Go \ 6€ 61 610 43 43 placer mining claim

has been located by 646/\(61 (1«t>10,4 95), 341 )35> , LI),Sivvl.c{\« 43
95364

The general course ofthis claim is 2 1-0 6 and it is situated in
'*. C
\1\1\ 6.44\ 0 D A UL County(ies), Arizona.
This claim is \ 15 li> feet in length and & 6 0 feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which the location notice is posted approximately i <5 *) feet in a
5 direction to the S end line and 6 Lu feet ina 6 5

direction to the 15 , end line. This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of
the claim.

5The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section ,
Township - _6 M , Range 3 LO , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim
encompasses portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following
quarter section(s), Section(s), Township(s), and Range(s): 60 jf, 5 0,\r Muj-\F- 4 ecuL

T UNR-5vt , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

AMC433113

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
addition,1 information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: 1~ ext 10 (101'e j (4-
64#I GA 44© 4,U,3 G, 95 joccT\-st \310' Sad< #310' 5, cO I\-L,e.

1 1 ¥ .41 t., FS U 6,G.6. Seo. + , T 1,0 Aj {1 3 w
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 1 cr« day of ~ t.~. ,201.5.

LOCATOR(s) ),1,loilli 16)21#,St(
ri:OZIhIV 'Vt'.':.:"/\ 18'U -' 1

90 € d IE 633 51 al

'0 31'11 S ZV Ni
03,113033



BLM DATE STAMP:

RECEIVED-LMAZ STATE OFFICS

2015 SEP 21 P 2:06
CLAIM MAP

'HOENIX. ARIZONA *
Lode ( ) Placer (>0

F LOCA-'rlor~

AMC433113'Scale: 1" = Wt 5 E-* N W 4-

1. The above map depicts the Go\ kipa 6\ ovo * 1 mining claim, which is located in the
of Section(s) \4 , Township 6 0 , Range 3 AO , Gila

and Salt River Base and Meridian, \11\at \ C<CA cl County Arizona.
4

2. The type ofcorner and location monuments used areas follows: Ik'< 14 q' 001~pt~-

Fte, Ags*G On re,Gor.
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on

the map.

NOTE: DRA«WING NOT TO SCALE



LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 1-416 Go\6 * 1 placer mining claim

has been located byTed * f*Aloi Sity)oin RO. (50X \39 (4\ A-*A, 0,\A,\A i
4% 9536\

The general course ofthis claim is Recto**W~and it is situated in

WARK 00» County(ies), Arizona.
This claim is \ 1 JO feet in length and q CIO feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which the location notice is posted approximately q 90 feet in a
directiontothe ~ endlineand \310 feet ina E

direction to the E end line. This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of
the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 5 ,
Township 6 N . Range ~ ~-~ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim
encompasses portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following
quarter section(s), Section(s), Township(s), and Range(s): AJE N u>\CA Jk; A ls 6\*>Ir RAAF 9,~>\fit

Nk'5#wh)4'N* 660.51 b u R3 6) , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and

additional information (ifany) concerning its locality are as follows: T~\6+ 30 Aores #4 J{ci~-
446 A~clis \Oce*€6 0'~ *44 A.ulo. 6©- 06GS Gec; 5,-TbIU R
563

AMC433114'DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 1 9 BA day of 6 ep . ,2015.

LOCATOR(s) ~ ~ \~2>
BLM DATE STAMP: gS),AOR @ £061,

V N O Z 1 8 V ' X 1513 (]} F ~
90 :E d I Z dE §182
"L'330 3171SZV !01-K03AI3033



BI,M DATE STAMP:

RECEIVEDBLMAZ STATE OFF 10 -
1015 SEP 21 P 2: Ob CLAIM MAP

'HOENIX.ARIZONA ~
Lode () Placer 00

Loc: p,r\0.4 -,~

5 AMC433114

Scale: 1" = 4-; N lotrmwir,104~%\*)*F A#N\4
*Mts£4~*Ajlj~-

1. The above map depicts the Li 1 5 Go\ 6 *F 1 mining claim, which is located in the
of Section(s) 5 , Township 6 N , Range 3 6\J , Gila

and Salt River Base and Meridian, r,At\C/CPO~ County Arizona.
2. The type ofcorner andlocation monuments used areas follows: l'i * 4~ Eq~pet~
A# o. posts ©4 tc)~cAL.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on
the map.

t-_)'FF: i.}RAW{NG NOr »1'f) -c:.'.i_,s
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Page 1 Last rev·se;  4/17/2006

TOWNSHIP 06 NORTH RANGE 03 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Numberor

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs NE 114 NW 1/4 SW 1 /4 SE 114 Lots Other Description

NE NW SW SE NIE NW SW SE NE NW SWI SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectin J disposal or use of unidentified hnds withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other r ubic purposes, and Incian treaties, reft r to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

ALL SECS 2.16,32,36 STATE GRANT ACT OF CONGRESS 6/20/1910 TITLE TO STATE TO FIX ON APPROVAL OF SURVEY; SUBJECT TO PRIOR
RIGHTS;

30 XXXXXXXX 320.00

31 ALL: 4N 4W; 640.00 SO TEMP WDL STATE IRRIGATION PHX-028912 4/14/1916 CAREY ACT CANC 1/16/1920 OPEN TO ENTRY 8/30/1933
LIST 2

27 ALL;

28 ALL;

33 ALL:
34 

ALL: 2560.00 PERMIT / OG PHX-046746 10/9/1920 REL 2/10/1921

ALL;

6 ALL; 6N 4W: PERMIT / OG PHX-047675 10/19/1920 ANC 3/20/1928

25 ALL;

26 ALL;

35 ALL; PERMIT / OG PHX-048027 11/15/1920 CANC 2/2/1923

24XXXXXXXX 320.00 HE PHX-046403 7/21/1921 REL 3/8/1922

24 XXXXXXXX 320.00 HE PHX-046404 7/21/1921 REL 10/25/1922;

25XXXXXXXX 320.00 HE PHX-046405 7/21/1921 CANC 7/20/1923;

25 XXXXXXXX 320.00 HE PHX-046406 7/21/1921 CANC 3/14/1927;34 

ALL 640.00 SRHE PHX-048904 9/19/1921 REL 3/11/1926:

27 ALL:

28 ALL;

33 ALL:

34 ALL; PERMIT/OG PHX-050564 9/28/1921 CANC 9/29/1922

24 ALL; 640.00 PERMIT/O PHX-050854 9/28/1921 CANC 12/5/1927

1 ALL;

11 ALL;

12 ALL;
13 

ALL; PERMIT / OG PHX-050412 10/18/1921 CAN: 6/12/1928

3 ALL; 637.68 PERMIT / CG PHX-050968 10/28/192 CANC 6/7/1928

19 ALL:

28 ALL:

29 ALL;

30 1 |A 2560.00~PERMIT/OG PHX-046728 12/23/1921 ~CANC 1/18/1927



Page 2 Last revised: 4/17/2006

TOWNSHIP 06 NORTH RANGE 03 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1 /4 SE 114

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW~ SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectin 1 disoosal or use of unidentified Ands withdrawn for classification. minerals, water, and/or other Fublic purposes, and Incian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

19 X GN 4Vt/ 40.00 PERMIT / OG PHX-047931 12/23/1921 CANC 10/6/1927,

3 ALL,

\ 
1

-4 ALL;
9 

ALL;

10 ALL: PERMIT / OG PHX-050406 2/16/1922 CANC 6/19/1928:,
7 

ALL;
8 

ALL;
17 

ALL:

18 XXXXX X XXXX 1,2 PERMIT/OG PHX-048025 2/17/1922 CANC 8/24/1928

21 ALL;

22 ALL;

23 ALL; PERMIT / OG PHX-048026 2/21/1922 PART REL; CANC 8/24/1928;

18 X X 3,4 158.12

19 X X 1,2 158.22 It- 56 4/5/1922

14 ALL;
15 

ALL; 1280.00 PERMIT/OG PHX-053349 6/23/1922 CANC 6/21/1928

24XXXXXXXX 320.00 HE PHX-053374 7/20/1922 CANC 5/10/1928:
26 

ALL; 640.00 PERMIT / OG PHX-054991 5/26/1923 CANC 5/28/1928

35 ALL: 640.00 PERMIT / OG PHX-054988 5/31/1923 CANC 6/26/1928;
27 

ALL:

28 ALL;

33 ALL; lili.34 
ALL: 2560.00 PERMIT / OG PHX-056574 8/28/1924 CANC 8/24/1928;

= 4

5 MS 3905: 20.661 PATENT/ME 951096 1/10/1925

19XXXX 160.00 PATENT/HE 957756 4/15/1925

28XXXX 160.00 PATENT / SRHE 981365 6/22/1926 PX WD'S TO US: 8/12/1937;

ALL SECS 2, 16, 32, 36; STATE GRANT ACT OF CONGRESS 1/25/1927 EXTENDS ACT OF 6/20/1910 TO MINERAL LANDS  SUBJECT TO PR!OR
RIGHTS;

25XXXX XXXX 320.00 HE PHX-062426 1/17/1928 CANC 5/13/1933

21 XXXXXXXX

28 |X X X X| | | | 480.CO|SRHE | PHX-062291 5/8/1928 ~REL 5/'81'932



Page 3 Last revised: 4/17/2006

TOWNSHIP 06 NORTH RANGE 03 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NW 1 /4 SW 1/4 SE 1M

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW~ SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectinl disposal or use of unidentified I inds withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other Fubic purposes, and Incian treaties, reff r to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

19 X XXXXX

20 X

29 XXXXX

30XXXX 640.00 SRHE PHX-061272 5/24/1928 CANC 6/7/1938;

33XXXXX X X

34 X X X X X X X X X 640.00 SRHE PHX-062110 8/10/1928 CANC 10/31/1929;

4

5

7

8

18 M&8; SUBDIV UNDEF; R/W TELEPHONE AND TELEGRAPH PHX-063602 9/26/1928 6N 4W; APPROVED FOR PD ONLY; EXPIRED 9/26/1978;
LINE

17 X X 80.00 HE PHX-064887 2/5/1929 CANC 7/12/1934

33 XXXX 160.00 PATENT / HE 1031938 11/9/1929

34 ALL; 640.00 SRHE PHX-067120 12/6/1929 CANC 3/9/1936

33 XXXX 160.00 PATENT / HE 1041719 11/7/1930

18 X X 1,2 158.20 HE PHX-072307 7/28/1932 CANC 5/18/1938

28 XXXX 160.00 PATENT / HE 1058938 10/12/1932

28 XXXX

29 XXXXXXX

30 XXXX

33 X 640.OOPATENT/SRHE 1059475 11/2/1932

8 XX 80.00 HE PHX-072946 1/10/1933 CANC 12/9/1938

29XXXX 160.00 PATENT / SRHE 1062434 4/4/1933

18XXXX 160.00 PATENT/HE 1065986 9/8/1933

19 3,4 78.50 PATENT / HE 1066204 9/22/1933

31 XXXX 160.00 HE PHX-074154 3/9/1934 CANC 10/23/1939

18 XXXX 160.00 PATENT / HE 1071349 8/8/1934

X

20XXXXXXXXXX XXXXX 640.CO PATENT / SRHE 1071856 9/5/1934

33XXXX X X 280.00 PATENT / HE 1072491 :08/1934

7 | | |X X X X| | 160.0~PATENT/HE 1672805 18/24/1934 ~



Page 4 Last revised: 4/17/2006

TOWNSHIP 06 NORTH RANGE 03 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or -

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1 /4 SE 1/4

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SWI SE NE NW SW SE For orders affecting disposal or use of unidentified I inds withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other Rubic purposes, and Incian treaties, reff r to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

35 X X X X 160.00 PATENT/HE 1081820 3/11/1936 PX WD'S TO US: 8/12/1937

8 XXXX 160.00 PATENT/HE 1082895 5/4/1936

28XXXX 160.00 WD TO US / PX PHX-078148 8/12/1937

35 X X X X 160.00 WD TO US / PX PHX-078151 8/12/1937

19 SWSESW, NENWSE; 20.00 R/W MATERIAL SITE PHX-079669 5/23/1940 REI. 8/30/1977

19 X X SWSWSE:

29 X

30XXXX NENENW; R/W HIGHWAY PHX-079697 6/7/1940 PERPETUAL, PROOF OF CONSTRUCTION 12/5/1963

29 X R/W HIGHWAY PHX-079894 3/4/1941 PERPETUAL  PROOF OF CONSTRUCTION 12/24/1963

4 XX X X XXXXXX 1-6 645.13

3 ALL; 647.76

5 X XXXXXX X X X 1-6 7N 2W; 631.01 PATENT/SX 1112311 10/20/1941

8 XX 80.00 PATENT/ SX 1115292 11/16/1942 OTHER TPS: 205 25E, 4N 4E, 814 2W;

35XXXXXXXX SN 3W, 320.00 LEASE / OG PHX-081325 12/1/1945 REL 8/31/1949

35 XXXX XXX 5N 3W 280.00 LEASE / OG PHX-080761 4/1/1947 CANC 1/12/1950

6 X 40.00 PATENT / ME 1125017 3/21/1949

8

18 M&8; SUBDIV UNDEF; R/WTRANSMISSION LINE PHX-083587 10/7/1949 TO TERM 10/6/2029  OTHER TPS: 7N 1W. 7N 2W, 7N 3W, 8N 1W  PROOF OF
CONSTRUCTION ACCEPTED;

34 640.00

35 ALL; 5N 2W; 640.00 PATENT / SX 1165768 10/23/1956

6 X 1-7 1N 3W; 325.58 IL 231 8/21/1957

31 ALL; 637.68 IL 233 4/16/1958 OTHER TPS: 29N 12E, 30N 25E, 10N 15E, 2N SE, 3N lE, 20N 26E, 10 1/~-~~,
28N 25E, 2 iN 1 l E, 1N BE, 4 1/2N 31E, 11N 17E. 25 1 E. 55 4W, 5N 2W, 2N 3W,
55 3W, 14N 5E, 2ON 16E, 3N 27E, 14N SE, 12N l E, 2N 6E, lON 18E, 4N 7E,
5N 13E;

13 ALL; 640.00

14 ALL: 640.00

15 ~ALL: 55 LW 640.80| | 235 5/2/1958 ~



Page 5 Last revised: 4/17/2006

TOWNSHIP 06 NORTH RANGE 03 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Numberor -

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NW 1 /4 SW lM SE 1M

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW~ SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectin] disoosal or use of unidentified Imds withdrawn for classification, minerals, water, and/or other f ublic purposes, and Incian treaties, reff r to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

1 ALL; 641.72 IL 237 5/6/1958 OTHERTPS: 4N 2W, 9N 2E, 3N 24E, 19N BE, 1N 8E, 16N BE, 21N 3E, 2N 27E,
7N 23E, 1ON 2OE, 15N 22E, 6N 26 1/2E, 2N 5E, 7N 15E, 1N 3W, 5N 25E,
28N 16E, 9N 22E. BN 25E, 5N 24E, 21 N SE, 5N 23E, 55 3W, 5N 15 1/2E, 4N 22E,
lON 22E, 13N 2E, 1N l E, 15N 22E, 21N 14E. 55 4W, 3N 2E, 11N 2E, 1ON 21E,
3N 22E, 12N 17E, 7N 26 1/2E, 8N 27E, 4N 32E, 17N 12 1/2E, 4N 23E, 14N 9E,
iN 15E, 2ON 17E, 18N 25E, 12N 17E, 21 N 8E, 6N 2E, 13N l E, 22N 29E, 5N 2OE,
ION 18E, 2ON 48, 21 N 29E, 8N 22E, 7N 25E, 9N 21 E, 11 N 13E. 3N 46, 26N 31E,
14N 1 OE, 5N 15E, 1 ON 5E, 18N 3E, 14N SE, 12N 15E, 22N SE, 24N 18E, 2
ION 19E, 11N 18E, 11N 14E, 21N GE, 5N 23E, 22N 15E, 25N 23E, 2N SE, ~~  ~
13N 9E, 3N 16E, 22N 13E, 1 N 7E, 22N 2OE, 21N 23E, 15N 28E, 2N 15E,
12N 16E, 5N 4E, 1 N 2E, 1ON 2E, 26N 12 1/2E; NAV MER 13N 11 W;

7 XXXXX X X X 1-4 475.92

8 XXXXXX XXXX 400.00

10 ALL; 640.00
12 

ALL; 640.00

29 X 40.00 IL 238 5/6/1958 OTHER TPS: 4N 3W, 145 llE, 5N 13W, 6N 13W, 2N 7E, 20N GE, 19N 28E,
12N 19E, 14N 12E, 5N 22E, 9N 18E, 17N 25E, 12N 2E, 11 N 17E, 6N 3E,
9 1/2N 2E, 3ON 3E, 9N 22E, 11 N 18E, 2N 5E, 23N 18E, 27N 2OE, 25N 31E,
8N 22E, 1 ON 21 E, 24N 18E, 26N 13E, 8N 26E, 23N 28E, 17N 29E, 27N 31 E,
1 ON 2OE, 17N 21 E, 3N 19E, 42N 12 1/2E, 34N 25E, 16N 22E, 8N 17E, 33N 25E,
7N 26 1/2E, 39N 9E, 4ON 8E, 5N 26 1/2E, 42N 15E, 19N 16E, 3ON 2OE, 33N SE,
4N 22E, 34N 9E, 31N 8E, 27N 13E, 28N 7E, 25N 25E, lON llE, 38N 14E,
3 1/2N 28 1/2E, 23N 12 1/2E:

21 ALL; 640.00

22 ALL; 640.00

23 ALL; 640.00

24 ALL; 640.00

26 ALL; 640-00

27 ALL: 640.00 IL 240 5/12/1958 OTHER TPS: GN 2W, 2N 3W, 4N 3W, 7N 155 7N 15 1/2E, BN 15E, BN 1-
9N 15 1/2E, 9N 17E, 13N 2E, 11N 24E, 15N 14E, 9N 25E, 9N 22E, 21N 1~~
16N 2E, 13N 1OE, 12N 21 E, 11N 13 1/2E, 6N 27E, 5N 26 1/2E, 17N 11 E.
32N 25E, 27N 8E, 24N 9E, 23N 21 E, 13N 2E, 8N 14E, 23N 9E, 24N 25E,
26N 13E, 24N 27E, 27N 7E, 11 N 8E

9 ALL; 640.00

11 ALL 640.00

17XXXXXXXXXX XXXXX 600.00

18 X X 1,2 158.20

19 X X 8000

20 X 40.00 11 242 5/29/1958 OTHER TPS: SN 2W, 14 325 235 196.205 1BE, 125 16W, 29N 14W, 145 2W,
185 2E, 165 22E, 14N 9E, 2N 32E, 6% 26 1/2E, 2N SE, 3N SE, 4N 18E, 9N 24E,
12N 2E, 16N 22E

29 |XXX X 16000



tastrevxsed 4/17/2006Page 6

TOWNSHIP 06 NORTH RANGE 03 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NW 1 /4 SW 1 /4 SE 1/4

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW~ SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectinl disoosal or use ofunidentified I inds withdrawn for classification. minerals, water, and/or other i ublic purposes, and Incian treaties, rek r to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

30XXXXX X 1-4 2N 3\&; 477.72 IL 249 10/8/1958

19 XXXX 160.00

28XXXXXXXX 5N 3W 320.00 IL 250 10/10/1958

6 XX XXXXX 280.00

25 ALL; 640.00 IL 254 4/20/1959 OTHER TPS: lN lE, 1N 2E, 2N SE, 3N 18E. 3 1/2N 27E, 41/2N 30E. 5N lr
5N 15E, 5N 22E, 5N 26 1/2E, 16N 29E, 8N 27E, 9N 15E, 6N 2E, 9N 2E, 11 |
13N 2OE, 19N 4E, 2ON 6E, 21N 14E, 22N 19E, 23N 10E, 23N 186, 23N 29I
27N BE, 28N 11 E, 28N 136, 29N 9E. 3ON 4E, 31N BE, 32N 2E, 32 1/2N 121~,
32N 12 1/2W, 33N 2E, 33N 3E, 39N 14E, 2N 2W, 5N 3W, 6N 2W, 6N 3W,
6N 11W, 6N 13W, 33N 15W, 34N 18W, 15 96, 45 7E, 11 S 29E, 17S 29 1/2E,
235 32E, 1OS 16W, 185 6W,

3 XX 3,4 163.96

4 XX 1,2 7N 3\At 164.03 PATENT / ME 1218214 3/24/1961 CANC 1/16/1968; FINAL JUDGEMENT CIVIL 4883-LIEN SATISFIED 11/21/1972;

3 XX XXXXXXXX 1,2

4 XX XXXXXX 3-6

5 X XXXXXX X X X 1-6 1595.91 PATENT / ME 1221750 8/8/1961 CANC 1/16/1968; FINAL JUDGEMENT CIVIL 4883-LIEN SATISFIED 11/21/1972;

33 XXXXXXXX 5N 2\,V; 320.00 LEASE/OG A-12789 2/21/1980 EFF 3/1/1980; TERM 3/1/1987; OG SIM AUG 1987;

3 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4

29XXXX XXXXXXX

30 XXXX 1247.76 LEASE/OG A-14539 3/24/1981 EFF 4/1/1981; TERM 4/1/1987: OG SIM OCT 1987;

17 X

20XXXXXXXX X XX 640.00 LEASE / OG A-14741 3/25/1981 EFF 4/1/1981; TERM 4/1/1985; OG SIM AUG 1985;

4 XX X X XXXXXX 1-6

5 X XXXXXX X X X 1-6

8 XX

19XXXX

28 XXXX

33 X 1716.14 LEASE / OG A-15609 5/30/1981 FF 6/1/1981; TERM 6/1/1983; OG SIM SEP 1983

3 XX XXXXXXXXXX 1-4

4 XX X X XXXXXX 1-6

5 X XXXXXX X X 1-6

8 XX NORA AZA-26504 3/20/1992 SEGREGATES THE PUBLIC M!NERALS FROM APPROPRIATION UNDER THE
PUBLIC LAND LAWS AND THE MINING LAWS, BUT NOT THE MINERAL
LEASING LAWS OR GEOTHERMAL STEAM ACT: SEG TO TERM 3/19/1994:

3 X X X X|x X X X|XXX Xi 1-4 | | I | i
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Page 7 Last revised: 4/17/2006

TOWNSHIP 06 NORTH RANGE 03 WEST OF THE GILA & SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
Serial Number or ,

SUBDIVISION Acres Kind of Entry or Purpose Order Number Action Date Remarks
SECs SE 1/4 Lots Other DescriptionNE 1/4 NW 1/4 SW 1 /4

NE NW SW SE NE NW SW SE NE NW SW~ SE NE NW SW SE For orders affectin J disposal or use of unidentified lines withdrawn for classification. minerals. water, and/or other F ublic purposes, lind inc ian treaties, refer to Index to Miscellaneous Documents

4 XX X X XXXXXX 1-6

5 X XXXXXX X X X 1-6

8 XX 2003.90 APLN / MINERAL EXCHANGE AZA-28623 6/2/1994 SEGREGATED FROM THE MINING LAWS SEGTO TERM 6/1/1999



RUN TIME: 02:05 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 09/21/2015
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 024547
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 006ON 003OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

361112 PENDING 005 ALIQ ALL; Y

Serial Number: AZA 026482
Total Case Acres: 5.200

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 006ON 003OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

360312 PENDING 005 ALIQ SENW; Y
MNR W2SWNE; Y

Serial Number: AZA 032043
Total Case Acres: 60.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 006ON 003OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

361112 PENDING 005 AUQ SENW; Y
MNR W2SWNE; Y

Serial Number: AZA 032472
Total Case Acres: 20.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 006ON 003OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

361112 PENDING 005 ALIQ SENW;
MNR W2SWNE;

Serial Number: AZA 033522
Total Case Acres: 5.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 006ON 003OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

-361112 PENDING 005 FF PART;



RUN TIME: 02:05 PM RUN DATE: 09/21/2015
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN »

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 006ON 003OW 003,14 006ON 003OW 005, 14 006ON 003OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 3

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



TOWNSHIP 6 NORTH RANGE 3 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND ANO MINERAL TITLES

MARICOPA COUNTY

1 41 # 3 42 60 2 42.52 | 1 4,12 -4 42.33| 3 42,24 |2 4/ ]4 |l 42 03 4 /00 ~ 3 42.01 | 2 42 W l 1 42 02 4 42,00 | 3 41,96 *2 4192 1 1 4108 4 41,74 ~ 3 41,48 | 2 41,24 ~ 1 4098 4 4075 |3 40.54 12 40,:12 l 1 40,31
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TOWNSHIP 6 NORTH RANGE 3 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERALTITLES

MARICOPA COUNTY

4 41.48 13 42.60 | 2 42.52 | 1 42.42 <4 42.33 |3 42.24 | 2 4214 |1 42.05 4 42.00 | 3 42.01 |2 42.01 11 42.02 4 42.00 | 3 41.96 I 2 41.92 | 1 41.88 4 41.74 l 3 41.48 12 41.24 11 40.98 4 40.75 |3 40.54 l 2 40.32 11 40.11

5 388--i -1 -11*_*11_111_111_111_ INDEX TO SEGREGATED TRACTS
'5 2F.58 5 39.42 1 RESURVEY OR:GIN JL SURVEY

1125017 MS 3905
D/C / 20.661 TRACT NO T R SEC SUBDIVISION

P'i~.5 -1 4 3 2 16 3886

- 6 37.67
|~ 35.67

-- _3
7 38.84

PHX 083587IL 254IL 231 R/W 7.9
 1112311 lL 237

B/C M WC AN MY, 56 4/15/1919 D/C

1 38.87 ' p

--

2 38.95
11]5292 FOR ORDERS EFFECTING DISPOSAL OR USE OF
D/C All Min UNIDENTIFIED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSIFICATION,_1 9 10 11 12

3 39 .01 ' MINERALS, WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBLIC PURPOSES
REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS.

DIST. NO. 24 38.09 '
 IL 2381072805 1082895 IL 238 ]L 242 IL 238 IL 242

D/C DIC n/C D/C D/C D/t D/C MDS 252 NV
,

1 39.11
PHX 065602

-J 412 39.09 | 0/1'
IL 242 1065985

D/C~7 ~ |l 17 16 15 14 13
4 39,05 1

1071349 IL 242 IL 235
D/C D/C 56 4/15/1919 D/C

139.07| -

957756A 56~ D/C OGZFC 1 .
61) 20 21 22 23 24

3 39·21 ~

4 39.29 5
IL 242

1066204 8/C ~ 1 250 ~| 1071856
D/C , 8/0 B/C D/C Alt Min

1 39.35 \ 494

2 39.40 ' 1062434 IL 250
D/C All Min D/C

- 1 m ZO 28 27 26 25
3 39.46

IL 238

t-4-€.4 39.511
1058938IL 249 1059475 IL 240 IL 254

D/C D/C At{ Min D/C D/6 D/C

1 1. -13951 k
Grazing Dist. No. 2

2 39.45 '
1072491
D/C

- 1 31 32 33 34 35 36
3 39.39

CURRENT TO BY
3/19/2001 BT

4 39.33|
IL 233 1031938 ]041719 1165768
D/C SG 4/15/1919 D/C OG D/C OG D/C 56 4/15/1919

Lot 33°48'42" N
Long 112-30'58"w

SCALE

7-9 9 'E_5 aL___y 
WAIN,NG STATEMENT

~Y; Y:'.'1~~m~'t7'Z t,Z~:. :WN#.IM".1.: RH-
30 choinE to thi inch orb hermn do no, reaect /le ch.n/s which may have been 

T. S.N...-

eRected by lateral movements of ravers or other bodies of water R 3.W.
Refer to the cadastral surveys for 011-1 jurvey Lnformation
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